












FY2023 Mid-Year Budget Adjustments

FUND DEPT # DEPT NAME GL # GL NAME Type Current 
Budget Activity Encumbrances Reserves

Budget 
Remaining

Budget Adjustment 
Amount

Explanation

0 105 Genl & Admin 43110 LEGAL Expense

0 20,450 0 0 (20,450) 20,450 Transfer budget $s between 105-43110 Legal and 105-42390 Miscellaneous
0 105 Genl & Admin 43290 MISCELLANEOUS Expense

50,000 27,468 0 0 22,532 (20,450) Transfer budget $s between 105-43110 Legal and 105-42390 Miscellaneous
0 105 Genl & Admin 45190 OTHER Expense 0 49,256 0 0 (49,256) 49,256 Legal settlement (33,164); 5 - granite park benches/memorials (20,205)

0 115 Inofrmation Technology 43240 DATA PROCESSING Expense

330,831 236,674 94,697 0 (540) 184,811

$22,000 Completes Wex and CityWorks Integration for Pub Works; $31,000 

MyGov management system for Comm Dev; $800 Firewall extended 

maintenance; $1,300 Backup appliance and maintenance for additional 3 years; 

$300 Adaptive Ransomware Detection subscription; $6,200 Microsoft Office 

licenses for police department; $3,120 Requisition for additional hours with 

Tyler for ExecuTime; $37,000 Cost increase on Microsoft Office 360 licensing; 

$33,000 Continue Pentamation access to archived financial records; $1,224 Door 

Reader Cloud Access for Police Dept; $3,067 Costar for Building Dept; $7,800 

(OpenGov) for Finance archived data access; $38,000 Year 2 Tyler software
0 115 Inofrmation Technology 45250 EXPENDABLE EQUIPMENT Expense

35,820 27,495 209 0 8,116 2,500 Assisted Listening System for Council Chamber with 4yr extended warranty

0 180 Attorney 43290 MISCELLANEOUS Expense 0 3,984 6,954 0 (10,938) 6,110 Code supplements

0 191 Planning 43170 WEB SITE Expense 0 3,413 0 0 (3,413) 5,112 CoStar Economic Development Software
0 191 Planning 44130 MILEAGE Expense 330 0 0 0 330 (330) Transferred to 191-45110 General Operating
0 191 Planning 44140 SEMINARS Expense 3,750 5 0 0 3,745 (3,745) Transferred to 191-45110 General Operating
0 191 Planning 44150 MEMBERSHIPS Expense 2,600 222 0 0 2,378 (2,378) Transferred to 191-45110 General Operating
0 191 Planning 45110 GENERAL OPERATING Expense

5,500 15,390 1,614 0 (11,504) 6,453

HITS Scannning (formerly Microtek) - orignally CARES $'s - additional residual 

scanning

0 210 Police 43240 DATA PROCESSING Expense 0 910 367 0 (1,277) 1,277 Cable drops not in original budget (Roll Call, Sgt Office)
0 210 Police 45140 DETECTIVE BUREAU Expense 32,375 27,112 1,749 0 3,514 10,700 Add Lowes Check for 2 Flock Cameras
0 210 Police 46420 TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT Expense 20,000 410 (160) 0 19,750 (1,277) Budget dollars transferred to Data Processing (210-43240)

0 240 Building 43240 DATA PROCESSING Expense

1,000 15,254 (6,946) 0 (7,307) 7,307

HITS Scanning (formerly Microtek) - originally CARES $'s - additional residual 

scanning; transfer budget dollars from 240-43268 Abatement - Demolition
0 240 Building 43268 ABATEMENT - DEMOLITION Expense 85,000 0 0 0 85,000 (7,307) Transferred budget dollars to 240-43240 Data Processing

0 320 Street 49150 AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT Expense 51,574 79,101 0 0 (27,527) 20,000 Budget increase - Enterprise Leasing
0 330 Parks and Recreation 45010 ADVERTISING Expense 3,000 2,599 0 0 401 2,500 Pommee creek sign rental + rest of park event advertising
0 330 Parks and Recreation 46410 BUILDINGS Expense 4,000 9,177 550 0 (5,727) 8,727 To balance budget and enough for rest of year

0 410 Health 44140 SEMINARS Expense 0 265 0 0 (265) 265 J Greffet LAGERS
0 410 Health 45110 GENERAL OPERATING Expense 0 98 0 0 (98) 100 J Greffet LAGERS

0 420 Animal Control 44110 TRAVEL & LODGING Expense 0 295 0 0 (295) 300 J Greffet LAGERS
0 420 Animal Control 46210 ELECTRIC Expense 0 1,123 0 0 (1,123) 2,246 Missed in orginal budget
0 420 Animal Control 46220 GAS Expense 0 44 0 0 (44) 88 Missed in orginal budget
0 420 Animal Control 46230 WATER Expense 0 231 0 0 (231) 462 Missed in orginal budget

43 340 Recreation Center 43133 BANK ANALYSIS SERV CHG Expense

0 117 0 0 (117) 300 To balance budget and enough for rest of budget ($300 moved from 45250)
43 340 Recreation Center 43135 CREDIT CARD SERVICES Expense

0 15,152 0 0 (15,152) 23,152

Nothing was originally budgeted. To balance and enough for rest of budget, 

$9,152 MOVED FROM 45250; $14,000 MOVED FROM 49130
43 340 Recreation Center 43240 DATA PROCESSING Expense 450 0 1,200 0 (750) 750 Balance current budget ($750 moved from 45250)
43 340 Recreation Center 45010 ADVERTISING Expense

3,000 1,171 0 0 1,829 1,000 Ads + bid notices for projects at Rec center ($1,000 moved from 45250)
43 340 Recreation Center 45090 EQUIPMENT RENTAL Expense 15,000 576 0 0 14,424 (8,000) Move $8000 to birthday party supplies (45106)
43 340 Recreation Center 45106 BDAY PARTY SUPPLIES Expense 15,000 11,338 0 0 3,662 8,000 Increased number of birthday party rentals (moved from 45090)
43 340 Recreation Center 45120 POOL SUPPLIES Expense 5,100 10,394 0 0 (5,294) 7,294 Increase for outdoor pool + balance budget (moved from 45250)

BALANCES AS OF 4/13/2023



FY2023 Mid-Year Budget Adjustments

FUND DEPT # DEPT NAME GL # GL NAME Type Current 
Budget Activity Encumbrances Reserves

Budget 
Remaining

Budget Adjustment 
Amount

Explanation

BALANCES AS OF 4/13/2023

43 340 Recreation Center 45250 EXPENDABLE EQUIPMENT Expense

30,000 9,646 (1,453) 0 21,807 (18,596)

Moving $300 to 43133; $9152 to 43135; $750 to 43240; $1,000 to 45010; 

$7,294 to 45106; $100 to 46110
43 340 Recreation Center 46110 TELEPHONE-REGULAR SERVICE Expense 150 173 0 0 (23) 100 Move from 45250
43 340 Recreation Center 49130 LAND AND BUILDING Expense 14,000 0 0 0 14,000 (14,000) Move $14000 to 43135

48 480 Storm Water 45090 EQUIPMENT RENTAL Expense 20,000 22,781 (405) 0 (2,376) 25,000 Additional pump required on June Dr + additional sweeping
48 480 Storm Water 45210 PRINTING Expense 500 0 2,800 0 (2,300) 2,300 Additional MS4 mailing required
48 480 Storm Water 45220 POSTAGE Expense 0 2,940 0 0 (2,940) 2,940 Additional MS4 mailing required

TOTAL NET ADJUSTMENTS (ABOVE) 323,417
BY FUND: Fund 00: General Fund NET: 293,177

Fund 43: Rec Center NET: 0

Fund 48: Stormwater NET: 30,240

TOTAL NET: 323,417

Fund 00 General Fund - Percent to Original Budget

Adjustments from Above: 293,177

Original Budget passed by Council: 18,505,091

Percentage Increase: 1.58%

Fund 48 Stormwater - Percent to Original Budget

Adjustments from Above: 30,240

Original Budget passed by Council: 2,829,926

Percentage Increase: 1.07%








